Unclassified REPROGRAMMING ACTION - INTERNAL Page 1 of 2
Subject: Congressional Realignments DoD Serial Number:
Appropriation Title: Aircraft Procurement, Army, 05/07; Other Procurement, Army, 05/07; FY 05-46 IR
IOperation and Maintenance, Army, 05/05; and Operation and Maintenance, Army National Includes Transfer?
Guard, 05/05 Yes
Component Serial Number: (Amounts in Thousands of Dollars)
FY 05-09 IR Program Base Reflecting Program Previously Reprogramming Action Revised Program
Congressional Action Approved by Sec Def
Line Item Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
a b c d f g h i

This action reprograms $8.866 million to the correct appropriations and line items for proper execution.
Specifically, this reprogramming action transfers $5.678 million between various Defense appropriations
and realigns $0.996 million within the Aircraft Procurement, Army appropriation and $2.192 million within
the Other Procurement, Army appropriation. This action uses $5.678 million of general transfer authority
pursuant to section 8005 of Public Law 108-287, the Department of Defense (DoD) Appropriations Act,
2005; and section 1001 of Public Law 108-375, the Ronald W. Reagan National Defense Authorization Act
for Fiscal Year (FY) 2005. This action is determined to be necessary in the national interest. This action
does not change the purpose for which the funds were originally appropriated. It meets all administrative
and legal requirements of the Congress, and the Congress has not denied any of the items.

FY 2005 REPROGRAMMING INCREASES: +8.866
Aircraft Procurement, Army, 05/07 +996
Budget Activity 4. Support Equipment and Facilities
Aircrew Integrated Systems 29,694 29,694 +996 30,690
(Mobi-Mat Helipad System)
|Other Procurement, Army, 05/07 +2,192
|Budget Activity 2: Communications and Electronics
Combat Survivor Evader Locator 1,131 49,231 +2,192 51,423
(AN/ARS-6 Personnel Locator)
Operation and Maintenance, Army, 05/05 +2.490
Budget Activity 1: Operating Forces
Land Forces Operations Support (SAG 121)
Kevlar Helmet Retrofit Suspension System
16,561,581 16,549,581 +2,490 16,552,071
Operation and Maintenance, Army National Guard, 05/05 +3,188
Budget Activity 1: Operating Forces
Land Forces Operations Support (SAG 115)
(Heli-Basket Module Technology for the National Guard)
4,144,178 4,161,832 +3,188 4,165,020
Approved (Si I:ature and Date)
ﬁ“&%’—; APR 29 205
=
DD 1415-3 UNCLASSIFIED




Unclassified REPROGRAMMING ACTION - INTERNAL Page 2 of 2

Subject: Congressional Realignments DoD Serial Number:
Appropriation Title: Aircraft Procurement, Army, 05/07; Other Procurement, Army, 05/07; FY 05-46 IR

lOperation and Maintenance, Army, 05/05; and Operation and Maintenance, Army National Includes Transfer?

Guard, 05/05 Yes
Component Serial Number: (Amounts in Thousands OfDOH(liV‘S)
FY 05-09 IR Program Base Reflecting Program Previously Reprogramming Action Revised Program
Congressional Action Approved by Sec Def
Line Item Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
a b [ d e f g h i

FY 2005 REPROGRAMMING DECREASES: -8.866
Aircraft Procurement, Army, 05/07 -2,192
Budget Activity 4: Support Equipment and Facilities
Airborne Communications 12,919 12,919 -2,192 10,727
(AN/ARS-6 Personnel Locator)
Other Procurement, Army 05/07 -6.674
Budget Activity 1: Tactical and Support Vehicles- -3.188
Truck, Dump, 20T (CCE) 3,200 3,200 -3,188 12
Heli-Basket Module Technology for the National Guard
Budget Activity 3: Other Support Equipment -3.486
Soldier Enhancement 9,737 9,737 -2,490 7,247
(Kevlar Helmet retrofit suspension system)
Items Less than $5M (Eng Spt Eq) 7,517 7,517 -996 6,521

(Mobi-Mat Helipad System)

Explanation: In the FY 2005 DoD Appropriations Act, the Congress provided funds for Mobi-Mat Helipad
System, AN/ARS-6 Personnel Locator, Kevlar Helmet Retrofit Suspension System, and Heli-Basket
Module. The funds were placed in the incorrect appropriations. This action realigns the funds to the correct
appropriation and budget lines for proper execution.

DD 1415-3 UNCLASSIFIED






